
July 25, 2023

League Games Played 14

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #3 Placor 10 2 2 218 142 0.814

2 #1 Yancey Co. 10 3 1 218 164 0.764 1

 Jackson, Don  Mgr 0.811 3 #4 AJS Dentistry 6 8 162 176 0.429 5  Aguiar, Chris 2

 Strickland, Walt 0.791 4 #6 Takieng Thai Cuisine 5 8 1 179 190 0.407 6  Massengale, Jeff 1

 Randle, Omar 0.771 5 #5 Gold River Floors 5 9 195 247 0.357 6

 Christian, Bill 0.767 6 #2 Livingston Concrete 4 10 157 207 0.286 7

 Wilkerson, Rory 0.762

 Rankin, Kevin 0.750

 Johnson, Hal 0.744

 Tursky, Mick 0.744

 Kahlor, Jeff 0.733 Team Batting Average

 Terry, J.C. 0.727 Team #1 Yancey Co. 0.615

Team #5 Gold River Floors 0.605

 Strickland, Walt 1.349 Team #3 Placor 0.584  Dunn, Jim 5

 Jackson, Don  Mgr 1.243 Team #6 Takieng Thai Cuisine 0.575  Strickland, Walt 2

 Rankin, Kevin 1.159 Team #2 Livingston Concrete 0.562  Rankin, Kevin 2

 Terry, J.C. 1.114 Team #4 AJS Dentistry 0.561  Schoonover, Al 2

 Kahlor, Jeff 1.111  9 Players with 1

 Lobato, Emilio  Mgr 1.102

 Dunn, Jim 1.077 Team Slugging Average

 Johnson, Hal 1.051 Team #1 Yancey Co. 0.749

 Wilkerson, Rory 1.024 Team #4 AJS Dentistry 0.735

 2 Players with 1.000 Team #6 Takieng Thai Cuisine 0.713

Team #3 Placor 0.700 Triples
 Kahlor, Jeff 31 Team #2 Livingston Concrete 0.698  Kahlor, Jeff 6

 Strickland, Walt 30 Team #5 Gold River Floors 0.698  Terry, J.C. 5

 Wilkerson, Rory 30  Willock, Jim 5

 Rankin, Kevin 28  Lobato, Emilio  Mgr 4

 Younger, Larry   Mgr 28  Blom, Greg 4

 Lobato, Emilio  Mgr 27  Rankin, Kevin 3

 Randle, Omar 26 Name  Boston, Ernie 3

 Fenton, William 26  Green, Robert 3

 Jackson, Don  Mgr 25  8 players with 2

 Schoonover, Al 25

Doubles
 Randle, Omar 37  Strickland, Walt 14

 Milton, Rodney 36  Lobato, Emilio  Mgr 12

 Strickland, Walt 34 Name  Jackson, Don  Mgr 9

 Lobato, Emilio  Mgr 34  Younger, Larry   Mgr 9

 Kahlor, Jeff 33  Arnold, Keith 9

 Rankin, Kevin 33  Johnson, Hal 8

 Magliulo, Wayne 33  Randle, Omar 7

 Christian, Bill 33  Blom, Greg 6

 5 Players with 32  Rankin, Kevin 6

 2 Players with 31 on a minimum of 38  Mitchell, Gary 6

Hits

League 2 Standing 2023
Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)

Date

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date



League 2 Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m. 

Games Played 14 14 14 14 14 14
Date

W L T

Team 

#1 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#2 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#3 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#4 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#5 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#6 opp

Other 

Team

April 4, 2023   1  15 18 4 1    20 8 5 1    17 6 6 1    18 15 1   1  8 20 2   1  9 17 3

April 18, 2023 1    15 8 6 1    7 0 4   1  19 23 5   1  0 7 2 1    23 19 3   1  8 15 1

April 25, 2023 1    16 15 5   1  5 14 3 1    14 5 2 1    15 9 6   1  15 16 1   1  9 15 4

May 2, 2023 1    26 11 2   1  11 26 1 1    14 6 4   1  6 14 3   1  8 20 6 1    20 8 5

May 9, 2023     1 15 15 3 1    25 15 6     1 15 15 1   1  23 25 5 1    25 23 4   1  15 25 2

May 16, 2023 1    13 12 4 1    20 10 5 1    11 10 6   1  12 13 1   1  10 20 2   1  10 11 3

May 23, 2023 1    13 12 6   1  9 11 4 1    11 8 5 1    11 9 2   1  8 11 3   1  12 13 1

June 6, 2023 1    19 17 5   1  14 20 3 1    20 14 2   1  12 19 6   1  17 19 1 1    19 12 4

June 13, 2023 1    21 3 2   1  3 21 1 1    16 10 4   1  10 16 3 1    14 13 6   1  13 14 5

June 20, 2023   1  7 18 3   1  12 13 6 1    18 7 1   1  11 12 5 1    12 11 4 1    13 12 2

June 27, 2023   1  7 11 4   1  16 26 5     1 12 12 6 1    11 7 1 1    26 16 2     1 12 12 3

July 11, 2023 1    14 7 6   1  8 11 4 1    22 6 5 1    11 8 2   1  6 22 3   1  7 14 1

July 18, 2023 1    22 10 5   1  7 17 3 1    17 7 2   1  9 17 6   1  10 22 1 1    17 9 4

July 25, 2023 1    15 7 2   1  7 15 1   1  12 13 4 1    13 12 3   1  13 15 6 1    15 13 5

                              

                              

                              

                              

                              

                              

                              

                              

                              

Forfeit Games 4/18 7 0 0 7

Forfeit Games 0

Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T

10 3 1 218 164 4 10 0 157 207 10 2 2 218 142 6 8 0 162 176 5 9 0 195 247 5 8 1 179 190

                      

14 14 14 14 14 14

Yancey Co. Livingston Concrete Placor AJS Dentistry Gold River Floors Takieng Thai Cuisine



League 2 Tuesday Day  9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #1 1 #3 Placor 10 2 2 218 142 0.814 0.584 0.700
Yancey Co. 2 #1 Yancey Co. 10 3 1 218 164 0.764 1 0.615 0.749

3 #4 AJS Dentistry 6 8 162 176 0.429 5 0.561 0.735
As Of 4 #6 Takieng Thai Cuisine 5 8 1 179 190 0.407 6 0.575 0.713

July 25, 2023 5 #5 Gold River Floors 5 9 195 247 0.357 6 0.605 0.698
6 #2 Livingston Concrete 4 10 157 207 0.286 7 0.562 0.698
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Lobato, Emilio  Mgr 7 14 49 34 18 12 4 14 4 2 27 0.694 1.102 55 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #

 Aguas, Jay 8 11 38 19 14 3 2 13 1 14 0.500 0.684 39 5 04/04/23   1  15 18 4

 Boston, Ernie 9 13 45 27 21 2 3 1 9 6 1 19 0.600 0.844 52 8 04/18/23 1    15 8 6

 Cannon, Larry 12 3 9 5 5 4 1 0.556 0.556 9 04/25/23 1    16 15 5

 Eve, Steve 6 13 39 8 8 24 2 3 0.205 0.205 41 6 05/02/23 1    26 11 2

 Ketner, Joe 16 13 41 24 24 14 2 4 18 0.585 0.585 47 2 05/09/23     1 15 15 3

 LaBelle, Gary 14 11 35 19 17 2 13 2 1 16 0.543 0.600 38 1 05/16/23 1    13 12 4

 Magliulo, Wayne 5 13 50 33 31 1 1 14 23 0.660 0.720 50 3 05/23/23 1    13 12 6

 Manley, Grady 4 10 35 25 23 1 1 6 1 10 0.714 0.800 36 4 06/06/23 1    19 17 5

 Rankin, Kevin 13 14 44 33 22 6 3 2 7 7 28 0.750 1.159 51 4 06/13/23 1    21 3 2

 Sexton, Shirley 1 14 43 28 28 12 3 10 0.651 0.651 46 3 06/20/23   1  7 18 3

 Tedrow, Matt 11 8 28 20 17 2 1 5 1 17 0.714 0.857 29 2 06/27/23   1  7 11 4

 Tursky, Mick 10 10 39 29 24 4 1 7 1 11 0.744 0.897 40 3 07/11/23 1    14 7 6

 Wabinga, Jack 2 7 23 16 14 1 1 6 1 2 19 0.696 0.826 26 07/18/23 1    22 10 5

Name    07/25/23 1    15 7 2

Name         

Name         

Name         

     

0.615 0.749      
Substitutes      

 Gee, Roddy 3 8 6 6 2 2 0.750 0.750 8      

 Rodriguez, Carlos 1 3 2 2 0.667 0.667 3 1      

Name         
Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    W L T
Name    # 3 1 218 164

~ Grand Slammer

^ Cycle FC

Team
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #2 1 #3 Placor 10 2 2 218 142 0.814 0.584 0.700
Livingston Concrete 2 #1 Yancey Co. 10 3 1 218 164 0.764 1 0.615 0.749

3 #4 AJS Dentistry 6 8 162 176 0.429 5 0.561 0.735
As Of 4 #6 Takieng Thai Cuisine 5 8 1 179 190 0.407 6 0.575 0.713

July 25, 2023 5 #5 Gold River Floors 5 9 195 247 0.357 6 0.605 0.698
6 #2 Livingston Concrete 4 10 157 207 0.286 7 0.562 0.698
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Younger, Larry   Mgr 2 13 43 30 19 9 2 9 1 2 28 0.698 1.000 46 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #

 Aguiar, Chris 20 9 31 24 18 4 2 6 2 13 0.774 1.097 33 1 04/04/23 1    20 8 5

 Alexander, Tom 11 12 34 15 14 1 16 4 4 0.441 0.471 38 2 04/18/23 1    7 0 4

 Blom, Greg 9 13 48 26 16 6 4 16 1 20 0.542 0.833 49 4 04/25/23   1  5 14 3

 Caldeira, Jules 15 13 46 32 28 3 1 10 1 11 0.696 0.804 47 4 05/02/23   1  11 26 1

 Hennessey, Terry 18 10 34 12 9 3 16 1 1 11 0.353 0.441 36 3 05/09/23 1    25 15 6

 Johnson, Hal 10 12 39 29 19 8 2 8 4 1 9 0.744 1.051 44 2 05/16/23 1    20 10 5

 Lauzon, Larry 4 13 39 12 11 1 24 2 1 8 0.308 0.333 42 3 05/23/23   1  9 11 4

 Lucas, Ray 3 9 28 16 14 1 1 10 4 13 0.571 0.714 32 1 06/06/23   1  14 20 3

 Mussack, Tim 8 12 42 26 24 2 9 1 16 0.619 0.667 43 6 06/13/23   1  3 21 1

 Rogers, Paul 14 13 42 17 16 1 21 1 5 0.405 0.429 43 3 06/20/23   1  12 13 6

 Sutherland, Lester 7 10 35 20 20 11 1 16 0.571 0.571 36 3 06/27/23   1  16 26 5

 Bull, Steve 17 4 12 7 6 1 4 2 0.583 0.667 12 1 07/11/23   1  8 11 4

Name    07/18/23   1  7 17 3

Name    07/25/23   1  7 15 1

Name         

Name         

Name         

     

0.562 0.698      

Substitutes      

 Kesner, Tim 1 3 2 3 1      

 Brown, Ellery 5 2 6 2 2 2 1 0.333 0.333 6 2      

 Greene, Bill 2 5 2 2 3 0.400 0.400 5      

Name    

Name    Forfeit 4/18 7 0

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    4 10 157 207

~ Grand Slammer

^ Cycle FC Errors 
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #3 1 #3 Placor 10 2 2 218 142 0.814 0.584 0.700
Placor 2 #1 Yancey Co. 10 3 1 218 164 0.764 1 0.615 0.749

3 #4 AJS Dentistry 6 8 162 176 0.429 5 0.561 0.735
As Of 4 #6 Takieng Thai Cuisine 5 8 1 179 190 0.407 6 0.575 0.713

July 25, 2023 5 #5 Gold River Floors 5 9 195 247 0.357 6 0.605 0.698
6 #2 Livingston Concrete 4 10 157 207 0.286 7 0.562 0.698
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Jackson, Don  Mgr 11 12 37 30 18 9 2 1 3 3 25 0.811 1.243 40 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #

 Arnold, Keith 1 12 44 31 22 9 9 3 2 23 0.705 0.909 49 2 04/04/23 1    17 6 6

 Baker, Lynn 3 12 40 15 15 13 2 6 0.375 0.375 42 9 04/18/23   1  19 23 5

 Drennon, Terry 15 14 49 29 26 3 16 2 23 0.592 0.653 51 3 04/25/23 1    14 5 2

 Edwards, Rich 5 12 44 31 26 5 11 3 21 0.705 0.818 47 2 05/02/23 1    14 6 4

 Heim, Darrell 6 13 45 27 23 4 15 5 1 16 0.600 0.689 51 2 05/09/23     1 15 15 1

 Mar, Al 4 3 7 4 4 3 0.571 0.571 7 05/16/23 1    11 10 6

 Mendonsa, Ray 13 13 46 19 18 1 20 3 15 0.413 0.435 49 5 05/23/23 1    11 8 5

 Ortins, Al 2 5 16 6 5 1 6 5 0.375 0.438 16 4 06/06/23 1    20 14 2

 Ramos, W. Kent 9 8 24 16 12 4 6 2 9 0.667 0.833 26 2 06/13/23 1    16 10 4

 Randle, Omar 8 14 48 37 29 7 1 8 6 26 0.771 0.958 54 2 06/20/23 1    18 7 1

 Ward, Peter 14 13 39 22 19 2 1 10 5 1 12 0.564 0.692 45 6 06/27/23     1 12 12 6

 Wender, Joe 10 12 46 23 19 3 1 15 1 2 14 0.500 0.609 49 7 07/11/23 1    22 6 5

 Atchison, Pedro 4 5 19 10 9 1 8 1 11 0.526 0.579 20 07/18/23 1    17 7 2

Name    07/25/23   1  12 13 4

Name         

Name         

Name         

     

0.584 0.700      

Substitutes      

 Greene, Bill 9 4 13 10 10 1 5 0.769 0.769 13 2      

 Holmes, Dionisio 3 9 6 6 3 1 0.667 0.667 9      

 Sesso, Deanna 1 2 2 2      

 Rodriguez, Robert 2 7 7 7 4 1.000 1.000 7

 Compton, Clay 1 3 2 2 1 2 0.667 0.667 3

 Kesner, Tim 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3

Name    

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    10 2 2 218 142

~ Grand Slammer

^ Cycle FC
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00  a.m.
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #4 1 #3 Placor 10 2 2 218 142 0.814 0.584 0.700
AJS Dentistry 2 #1 Yancey Co. 10 3 1 218 164 0.764 1 0.615 0.749

3 #4 AJS Dentistry 6 8 162 176 0.429 5 0.561 0.735
As Of 4 #6 Takieng Thai Cuisine 5 8 1 179 190 0.407 6 0.575 0.713

July 25, 2023 5 #5 Gold River Floors 5 9 195 247 0.357 6 0.605 0.698
6 #2 Livingston Concrete 4 10 157 207 0.286 7 0.562 0.698
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Long, John   Mgr 13 13 39 11 11 23 4 3 0.282 0.282 43 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #

 Barnes, Russ 6 7 19 14 13 1 3 3 6 0.737 0.789 22 2 04/04/23 1    18 15 1

 Berlant, Michael 3 7 23 15 14 1 7 4 3 0.652 0.696 27 1 04/18/23   1  0 7 2

 Dunn, Jim 4 11 39 23 14 4 5 12 5 17 0.590 1.077 44 3 04/25/23 1    15 9 6

 Green, Robert 14 12 42 30 24 3 3 10 1 2 23 0.714 0.929 45 2 05/02/23   1  6 14 3

 Kelly, Dennis 12 11 34 16 13 3 11 1 1 8 0.471 0.559 36 5 05/09/23   1  23 25 5

 Lane, Jeffry 11 10 33 22 19 1 2 9 4 16 0.667 0.818 37 2 05/16/23   1  12 13 1

 Massengale, Jeff 8 3 9 6 3 2 1 2 1 1 6 0.667 1.222 11 05/23/23 1    11 9 2

 Mejia, Stephen 1 10 29 10 10 13 3 3 0.345 0.345 32 5 06/06/23   1  12 19 6

 Olson, Paul 5 11 36 19 17 2 11 3 12 0.528 0.583 39 5 06/13/23   1  10 16 3

 Schatzel, Don 9 12 43 18 13 5 20 2 13 0.419 0.535 45 5 06/20/23   1  11 12 5

 Strickland, Walt 10 12 43 34 16 14 2 2 6 1 2 30 0.791 1.349 46 2 06/27/23 1    11 7 1

 Van Stone, Brad 8 8 30 17 15 2 10 1 12 0.567 0.633 31 3 07/11/23 1    11 8 2

 Franco, Manny 15 7 21 9 8 1 8 1 3 0.429 0.476 22 4 07/18/23   1  9 17 6

Name    07/25/23 1    13 12 3

Name         

Name         

Name         

     

0.561 0.735      

Substitutes      

 Benny, John 2 8 4 4 1 2 0.500 0.500 8 3      

 Van Stone, Brad 3 10 5 5 5 1 2 0.500 0.500 11      

 Kesner, Tim 9 2 5 2 1 1 6 3      

 Baldwin, Randy 6 2 5 3 3 2 1 1 2 0.600 0.600 7

 Rodriguez, Robert 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3

 Gee, Roddy 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3 Forfeit 4/18 0 7

 Soto, Mike 1 2 1 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 3

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    6 8 162 176

~ Grand Slammer

^ Cycle FC
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #5 1 #3 Placor 10 2 2 218 142 0.814 0.584 0.700
Gold River Floors 2 #1 Yancey Co. 10 3 1 218 164 0.764 1 0.615 0.749

3 #4 AJS Dentistry 6 8 162 176 0.429 5 0.561 0.735
As Of 4 #6 Takieng Thai Cuisine 5 8 1 179 190 0.407 6 0.575 0.713

July 25, 2023 5 #5 Gold River Floors 5 9 195 247 0.357 6 0.605 0.698
6 #2 Livingston Concrete 4 10 157 207 0.286 7 0.562 0.698
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Wilkerson, Rocky  Mgr 4 9 24 11 10 1 9 3 3 0.458 0.500 27 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #

 Christian, Bill 13 12 43 33 30 3 7 2 3 19 0.767 0.837 48 2 04/04/23   1  8 20 2

 Edwards, Bill 7 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3 04/18/23 1    23 19 3

 Fenton, William 3 13 48 30 27 1 1 1 8 26 0.625 0.750 48 9 04/25/23   1  15 16 1

 Glass, Jim 12 11 34 14 14 17 4 1 9 0.412 0.412 39 3 05/02/23   1  8 20 6

 Hoyer, Henry 5 11 37 18 17 1 17 2 5 0.486 0.514 39 2 05/09/23 1    25 23 4

 Immoos, Mike 17 13 44 25 21 4 17 1 1 16 0.568 0.659 46 1 05/16/23   1  10 20 2

 Kahlor, Jeff 11 12 45 33 22 5 6 9 1 31 0.733 1.111 46 3 05/23/23   1  8 11 3

 Magaziner, Gregg 10 12 39 9 9 26 1 6 0.231 0.231 40 4 06/06/23   1  17 19 1

 Milton, Rodney 8 13 54 36 34 2 14 13 0.667 0.704 54 2 06/13/23 1    14 13 6

 Robinson, Patrick 1 5 15 7 6 1 6 1 2 0.467 0.533 16 2 06/20/23 1    12 11 4

 Taff, Jim 14 14 53 32 28 3 1 16 1 11 0.604 0.698 54 5 06/27/23 1    26 16 2

 Wilkerson, Rory 9 12 42 32 25 4 2 1 10 2 3 30 0.762 1.024 47 07/11/23   1  6 22 3

 Saenz, Caroline 7 9 29 20 17 3 7 3 1 19 0.690 0.793 33 2 07/18/23   1  10 22 1

Name    07/25/23   1  13 15 6

Name         

Name         

Name         

     

0.605 0.698      

Substitutes      

 VanStone, Brad 1 2 1 1 3 1      

 Bates, Patrick 2 8 5 5 1 0.625 0.625 8 3      

 Brennan, Patrick 2 8 7 7 1 3 0.875 0.875 8      

 Rodrigez, Robert 1 4 3 3 1 1 0.750 0.750 5

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    5 9 195 247

~ Grand Slammer

^ Cycle FC

Team
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team #6 1 #3 Placor 10 2 2 218 142 0.814 0.584 0.700
Takieng Thai Cuisine 2 #1 Yancey Co. 10 3 1 218 164 0.764 1 0.615 0.749

3 #4 AJS Dentistry 6 8 162 176 0.429 5 0.561 0.735
As Of 4 #6 Takieng Thai Cuisine 5 8 1 179 190 0.407 6 0.575 0.713

25-Jul-2023 5 #5 Gold River Floors 5 9 195 247 0.357 6 0.605 0.698
6 #2 Livingston Concrete 4 10 157 207 0.286 7 0.562 0.698
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Smartt, Bob   Mgr 5 11 35 16 14 2 15 1 1 6 0.457 0.514 37 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #

 Fernandez, Alicia 1 11 35 14 12 1 1 13 1 8 0.400 0.486 36 8 04/04/23   1  9 17 3

 Frazier, Mitch 14 5 15 8 7 1 5 1 6 0.533 0.600 16 2 04/18/23   1  8 15 1

 Gates, Kerry 12 11 40 29 23 5 1 8 1 16 0.725 0.925 41 3 04/25/23   1  9 15 4

 Guzman, John 8 9 30 12 10 2 14 8 0.400 0.467 30 3 05/02/23 1    20 8 5

 Hayden, Gerald 9 7 19 11 9 1 1 5 2 10 0.579 0.737 21 2 05/09/23   1  15 25 2

 Luna, Alex 3 11 42 25 24 1 13 1 7 0.595 0.619 43 1 05/16/23   1  10 11 3

 Mitchell, Gary 4 14 54 32 24 6 2 13 1 1 13 0.593 0.778 56 7 05/23/23   1  12 13 1

 Schoonover, Al 6 11 40 27 19 5 1 2 11 1 2 25 0.675 1.000 43 2 06/06/23 1    19 12 4

 Terry, J.C. 10 13 44 32 22 4 5 1 10 20 0.727 1.114 44 1 06/13/23   1  13 14 5

 Vargas, Dennis 15 14 44 23 23 19 3 2 0.523 0.523 47 2 06/20/23 1    13 12 2

 Willock, Jim 7 10 33 19 12 2 5 11 1 1 17 0.576 0.939 35 2 06/27/23     1 12 12 3

 Wilson, Scot 13 9 33 22 17 3 1 1 9 17 0.667 0.909 33 2 07/11/23   1  7 14 1

 Franco, Manny 1 4 1 1 2 0.250 0.250 4 1 07/18/23 1    17 9 4

 Baldwin, Randy 2 6 21 12 8 4 8 1 6 0.571 0.762 22 1 07/25/23 1    15 13 5

 Abernathy, Don 14 3 10 9 9 1 1 8 0.900 0.900 11      

 Cassella, Peter 13 3 10 6 6 4 5 0.600 0.600 10      

Name         

     

0.575 0.713      

Substitutes      

 Kesner, Tim 9 2 7 6 6 1 1 4 0.857 0.857 8      

 Cassella, Peter 2 8 3 3 4 1 0.375 0.375 8 1      

 Terry, Dave 1 4 3 3 1 0.750 0.750 4      

 Sesso, Deanna 1 4 2 2 2 0.500 0.500 4

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    5 8 1 179 190

~ Grand Slammer

^ Cycle FC

Team
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No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team

Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

 Aguas, Jay 11 38 19 14 3 2 1 13 14 0.500 0.684 39 Yancey Co.

 Aguiar, Chris 9 31 24 18 4 2 2 6 13 0.774 1.097 33 Livingston Concrete

 Alexander, Tom 12 34 15 14 1 4 16 4 0.441 0.471 38 Livingston Concrete

 Arnold, Keith 12 44 31 22 9 3 2 9 23 0.705 0.909 49 Placor

 Atchison, Pedro 5 19 10 9 1 1 8 11 0.526 0.579 20 Placor

 Baker, Lynn 12 40 15 15 2 13 6 0.375 0.375 42 Placor

 Barnes, Russ 7 19 14 13 1 3 3 6 0.737 0.789 22 AJS Dentistry

 Berlant, Michael 7 23 15 14 1 4 7 3 0.652 0.696 27 AJS Dentistry

 Blom, Greg 13 48 26 16 6 4 1 16 20 0.542 0.833 49 Livingston Concrete

 Boston, Ernie 13 45 27 21 2 3 1 6 1 9 19 0.600 0.844 52 Yancey Co.

 Bull, Steve 4 12 7 6 1 4 2 0.583 0.667 12 Livingston Concrete

 Caldeira, Jules 13 46 32 28 3 1 1 10 11 0.696 0.804 47 Livingston Concrete

 Cannon, Larry 3 9 5 5 4 1 0.556 0.556 9 Yancey Co.

 Christian, Bill 12 43 33 30 3 2 3 7 19 0.767 0.837 48 Gold River Floors

 Drennon, Terry 14 49 29 26 3 2 16 23 0.592 0.653 51 Placor

 Dunn, Jim 11 39 23 14 4 5 5 12 17 0.590 1.077 44 AJS Dentistry

 Edwards, Bill 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3 Gold River Floors

 Edwards, Rich 12 44 31 26 5 3 11 21 0.705 0.818 47 Placor

 Eve, Steve 13 39 8 8 2 24 3 0.205 0.205 41 Yancey Co.

 Fenton, William 13 48 30 27 1 1 1 8 26 0.625 0.750 48 Gold River Floors

 Fernandez, Alicia 11 35 14 12 1 1 1 13 8 0.400 0.486 36 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Franco, Manny 7 21 9 8 1 1 8 3 0.429 0.476 22 AJS Dentistry

 Franco, Manny 1 4 1 1 2 0.250 0.250 4 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Frazier, Mitch 5 15 8 7 1 1 5 6 0.533 0.600 16 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Gates, Kerry 11 40 29 23 5 1 1 8 16 0.725 0.925 41 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Glass, Jim 11 34 14 14 4 1 17 9 0.412 0.412 39 Gold River Floors

 Green, Robert 12 42 30 24 3 3 1 10 23 0.714 0.929 45 AJS Dentistry

 Guzman, John 9 30 12 10 2 14 8 0.400 0.467 30 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Hayden, Gerald 7 19 11 9 1 1 2 5 10 0.579 0.737 21 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Heim, Darrell 13 45 27 23 4 5 1 15 16 0.600 0.689 51 Placor

 Hennessey, Terry 10 34 12 9 3 1 1 16 11 0.353 0.441 36 Livingston Concrete

 Hoyer, Henry 11 37 18 17 1 2 17 5 0.486 0.514 39 Gold River Floors

 Immoos, Mike 13 44 25 21 4 1 1 17 16 0.568 0.659 46 Gold River Floors

 Jackson, Don  Mgr 12 37 30 18 9 2 1 3 3 25 0.811 1.243 40 Placor

 Johnson, Hal 12 39 29 19 8 2 4 1 8 9 0.744 1.051 44 Livingston Concrete

 Kahlor, Jeff 12 45 33 22 5 6 1 9 31 0.733 1.111 46 Gold River Floors

 Kelly, Dennis 11 34 16 13 3 1 11 8 0.471 0.559 36 AJS Dentistry

 Ketner, Joe 13 41 24 24 2 4 14 18 0.585 0.585 47 Yancey Co.

 LaBelle, Gary 11 35 19 17 2 2 1 13 16 0.543 0.600 38 Yancey Co.

 Lane, Jeffry 10 33 22 19 1 2 4 9 16 0.667 0.818 37 AJS Dentistry

 Lauzon, Larry 13 39 12 11 1 2 1 24 8 0.308 0.333 42 Livingston Concrete

 Lobato, Emilio  Mgr 14 49 34 18 12 4 4 2 14 27 0.694 1.102 55 Yancey Co.

 Long, John   Mgr 13 39 11 11 4 23 3 0.282 0.282 43 AJS Dentistry

 Lucas, Ray 9 28 16 14 1 1 4 10 13 0.571 0.714 32 Livingston Concrete

 Luna, Alex 11 42 25 24 1 1 13 7 0.595 0.619 43 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Magaziner, Gregg 12 39 9 9 1 26 6 0.231 0.231 40 Gold River Floors

 Magliulo, Wayne 13 50 33 31 1 1 14 23 0.660 0.720 50 Yancey Co.

 Manley, Grady 10 35 25 23 1 1 1 6 10 0.714 0.800 36 Yancey Co.

 Mar, Al 3 7 4 4 3 0.571 0.571 7 Placor

 Massengale, Jeff 3 9 6 3 2 1 1 2 6 0.667 1.222 11 AJS Dentistry

 Mejia, Stephen 10 29 10 10 3 13 3 0.345 0.345 32 AJS Dentistry

 Mendonsa, Ray 13 46 19 18 1 3 20 15 0.413 0.435 49 Placor

 Milton, Rodney 13 54 36 34 2 14 13 0.667 0.704 54 Gold River Floors

 Mitchell, Gary 14 54 32 24 6 2 1 1 13 13 0.593 0.778 56 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Mussack, Tim 12 42 26 24 2 1 9 16 0.619 0.667 43 Livingston Concrete

 Olson, Paul 11 36 19 17 2 3 11 12 0.528 0.583 39 AJS Dentistry
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 Ortins, Al 5 16 6 5 1 6 5 0.375 0.438 16 Placor

 Ramos, W. Kent 8 24 16 12 4 2 6 9 0.667 0.833 26 Placor

 Randle, Omar 14 48 37 29 7 1 6 8 26 0.771 0.958 54 Placor

 Rankin, Kevin 14 44 33 22 6 3 2 7 7 28 0.750 1.159 51 Yancey Co.

 Robinson, Patrick 5 15 7 6 1 1 6 2 0.467 0.533 16 Gold River Floors

 Rogers, Paul 13 42 17 16 1 1 21 5 0.405 0.429 43 Livingston Concrete

 Saenz, Caroline 9 29 20 17 3 3 1 7 19 0.690 0.793 33 Gold River Floors

 Schatzel, Don 12 43 18 13 5 2 20 13 0.419 0.535 45 AJS Dentistry

 Schoonover, Al 11 40 27 19 5 1 2 1 2 11 25 0.675 1.000 43 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Sexton, Shirley 14 43 28 28 3 12 10 0.651 0.651 46 Yancey Co.

 Smartt, Bob   Mgr 11 35 16 14 2 1 1 15 6 0.457 0.514 37 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Strickland, Walt 12 43 34 16 14 2 2 1 6 30 0.791 1.349 46 AJS Dentistry

 Sutherland, Lester 10 35 20 20 1 11 16 0.571 0.571 36 Livingston Concrete

 Taff, Jim 14 53 32 28 3 1 1 16 11 0.604 0.698 54 Gold River Floors

 Tedrow, Matt 8 28 20 17 2 1 1 5 17 0.714 0.857 29 Yancey Co.

 Terry, J.C. 13 44 32 22 4 5 1 10 20 0.727 1.114 44 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Tursky, Mick 10 39 29 24 4 1 1 7 11 0.744 0.897 40 Yancey Co.

 Van Stone, Brad 8 30 17 15 2 1 10 12 0.567 0.633 31 AJS Dentistry

 Vargas, Dennis 14 44 23 23 3 19 2 0.523 0.523 47 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Wabinga, Jack 7 23 16 14 1 1 1 2 6 19 0.696 0.826 26 Yancey Co.

 Ward, Peter 13 39 22 19 2 1 5 1 10 12 0.564 0.692 45 Placor

 Wender, Joe 12 46 23 19 3 1 1 2 15 14 0.500 0.609 49 Placor

 Wilkerson, Rocky  Mgr 9 24 11 10 1 3 9 3 0.458 0.500 27 Gold River Floors

 Wilkerson, Rory 12 42 32 25 4 2 1 2 3 10 30 0.762 1.024 47 Gold River Floors

 Willock, Jim 10 33 19 12 2 5 1 1 11 17 0.576 0.939 35 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Wilson, Scot 9 33 22 17 3 1 1 9 17 0.667 0.909 33 Takieng Thai Cuisine

 Younger, Larry   Mgr 13 43 30 19 9 2 1 2 9 28 0.698 1.000 46 Livingston Concrete


